

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL.

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, HANDWARA. Department of Health and Medical Education UT of J&K.





Office Order No. 17 GMCH of 2023 Dated: 19-06-2023

A "CURRICULUM COMMITTEE" for GMC Handwara and Associated Hospital is hereby constituted with following members for framing Competency based time table and Foundation course for MBBS teaching:-

S.NO.	Name	Designation	Status in Committee
1.	Prof. (Dr.) Iffat Hassan	Principal GMC Handwara)	Chairperson
2.	Prof. (Dr.) Jawed Ahmad Bhat	Professor (Orthopaedics)	
3.	Dr. Showkat Ahmad Bhat	Assistant Professor	Coordinator
		(Biochemistry)	
4.	Dr. Aamir Majeed Malik	Assistant Professor	Member
		(General Medicine)	
5.	Dr. Sagib Rishi	Assistant Professor	Member
		(Microbiology)	
6.	Dr Rabia Ahmad	Assistant Professor	Member
		(Community Medicine)	
7.	Dr Safura Dewani	Assistant Professor	Member
	Processarian Aug.	(Physiology)	
8.	Dr. Mohammad Aamir Haleem	Assistant Professor	Member
	(I/C Academic Section)	(Pathology)	
9.	HODs - Pre/Para/Clinical Departments		Members

Prof. (Dr.) Iffat Hassan Principal

Govt. Medical College Handwara

No: GMC/Hand/2023/Acad/ 300 - 302

Date: 19-06-2023

Copy to;

- 1. Chief Account's officer GMC Handwara.
- 2. Medical Superintendent Associated Hospital GMC Handwara for information.
- 3. Official Website.